

101682889

AK & COPYRIGHT YOURNAL

4.1701

ORM PTO-1804 31-62	RECORDATION FO	RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paters and Trademark Office
Tab settings ಎಎಎ ▼	· •	▼ *	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origin	nel documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
		Name: Ocean Orga	anics, Inc.
Emerald Isle, Ltd.		Naile.	
		internal Address:	
		Street Address: 2153	Newbort Road
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		The state of the s
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Ann Arbor	State: MI ZIP: 48103
Corporation-State		🔾 individual(s) citizans	hio
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Q Yes Q No	Association	
		General Partnership.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Michigan
. ☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 04/04/01		(Designations must be a paperame Additional name(s) & address(as)	
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation number(s):		3.3
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regis	tration No.(s)
75/768,503			
75/768,501			400
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to v	hom correspondence	Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and 2
concerning document should be mailed:			18 12 USA
Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq.			90.0 d o
Internal Address: Miller, Canfield,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 65.00</u>
	DT G	(3) September	-
Paddock and Stone,	PIL	(3) Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Strong Address 99 Monro	e Ave., N.W.		*
300017444000		8. Deposit account number)
Ste. 120	00		
CHy: Grand Rapids	State:MI ZIP: 49503	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accoun
Ску.		THIS SPACE	
	22.13.		The way of the second
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\mathcal{O}_{i}	161611	. 1 1 .
	(al	VI (((sill))	4/9/01
Richard A. Gaffin Name of Person Signing		Signation	Delle
t amen and part a manager and financial	•	Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet:
OME No. 0021 2011 (usp. 4/94)	~~~~~~~~~	ch this portion	
90 - meraphi 11 14 000 no 11 7 14 66 502 n) DO NOT COME	mir man karaari	
Mail documents to hathe	circled with required cover st	cet information to:	
Vian cocuments to be to			-
	Box Assignment	f Patents and Trademark ts	•
	Washington, D.C		
Public burden reportis	ng for this sample cover	theet is estimated to average	ge about 30 minutes per
dammana ta ba macard	ed including time for revi	iewing the document and gr	imeling the data means.
and completing and re-	viewing the sample cover s	heat. Send comments regar	MUZ STIP ORIGON COUNTY
A. A. II C Desert and	Tendamork Office Office	e of information Systems, P i Budget, Paperwork Reduc	ICT-1000C' ManningCom
DC 20231 and to the	OHICE OF MANAGEMENT WIN	Trianger's what any succession	

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made as of <u>FRIL 4711</u>, 2001, between EMERALD ISLE, LTD., a Michigan company, whose address is 2153 Newport Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignor"), and OCEAN ORGANICS, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose address is 2153 Newport Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignee").

Assignor intends to use and has filed U.S. Trademark Applications based on its bona fide intent to use the following trademarks in commerce:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number
Mainstream Organics	75/768,503
Foundation	75/768,501

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as part of its acquisition of the business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the marks pertain and any registrations which issue, including without limitation, all renewals thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assigner agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0469

necessary and desirable to perfect Assignee's title to the Trademarks in such form as to be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent and trademark offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

EMERALD ISLE, LTD.

William Middleton

Its: President

ASSIGNEE:

OCEAN ORGANICS, INC.

William Middleton

Its: President

GRLIB:389939.1\104729-00001

RECORDED: 04/12/2001